### **MINUTES**

### of the

### Board of Education of the Solon School District

The Board of Education of the Solon School District, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, met in executive session on August 10, 2015, at 5:45 p.m. at Orchard Middle School.

Mr. John Heckman, President, presiding

ROLL CALL:

Present: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mrs. Morrow, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas

Absent: None

## RESOLUTION NO. 162-15

# TOUR OF ORCHARD MIDDLE SCHOOL AND ROXBURY ELEMENTARY

Mr. Heckman moved the adoption of the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to view the renovations at Orchard Middle School and Roxbury Elementary School.

Mr. Patton seconded the resolution.

**ROLL CALL:** 

AYES: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mrs. Morrow, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas

NAYS: NONE RESOLUTION ADOPTED

# **RESOLUTION NO. 163-15**

# **ADJOURNMENT**

Mrs. Glavin moved the adoption of the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to adjourn the meeting.

Mrs. Thomas seconded the resolution.

ROLL C	ALL:		
AYES:	Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mrs. Morrow, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas		
NAYS:	NONE	RESOLUTION ADOPTED	
		-	
			President
		-	T.
			Treasurer